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Appropriations for Public, Works Services.

CLASS XXI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS -continued.

Item. 1918-19.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
£ £
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VOTE No. 88—continued.
Prisons—continued.
Beformatory Institutions—

Auckland (iand and buildings), (on account)
Christchurch (land and buildings), (on account) ...
Wellington (land and buildings), (on account)

250
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250

Total required for current year—Vote No. 88
32,600
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VOTE No. 89.
Police-stations—

Auckland, Freeman's Bay (site and building)
Auckland, O'Rorke Street (additions)
Auckland, Owen's Road, Epsom (site and building)
Auckland, Ponsonby (site and building)
Blenheim (sergeant's residence)
Bull's
Christchurch, Fendalton (site and building)
Christchurch, Lower Riccarton (site and building)
Clyde
Devonport (building)
Dunedin (superintendent's residence), (site and

building)
Dunedin, Mornington (site and building)
Dunedin, North-east Valley (site and building) ...
Dunedin, Roslyn (site and building) ...
Dunedin, St. Clair (site and building) ...
Dunedin, St. Kilda (site and building)
Dunedin, Woodhaugh (site and building)
Greytown
Half-moon Bay (site and building)
Hawera (offices, &c.)
Hobsonville (site)
Hohoura
Hokitika (office and quarters)
Hokitika (sergeant's residence)
Ingle wood
Invercargill, Gladstone
Invercargill, North
Kurow (office)
Lawrence (additions to residence)
Lawrence (sergeant's residence)
Leeston ...
Levin
Lower Hutt
Middlemarch (site and building)
Motu
Napier, Port Ahuriri (additions) ...
Oamaru
Ohura
Orepuki
Piopio ...
Port Chalmers (site and building)
Portobello (site and building)
Putaruru
Raetihi ... ....
Reefton (sergeant's residence)
Southbridge
Stafford
Te Araroa
Temuka (lock-up and office)
Tokonui (site and building)

2,000
200

1,600
4,000
1,000
1,000

950
1,000

650
2,000
1,700
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
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100
850
800
650

1,000
850
700
100
200
600
900

1,000
1,300
1,000

800
200

4,300
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750
900
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