## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## ${\bf CLASS} \quad {\bf XXI.--PUBLIC} \quad {\bf BUILDINGS--} continued.$

tem.	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		1918–19.	
	VOTE No. 88—continued.		£	£
	Prisons—continued.			
	Reformatory Institutions—			
$\frac{15}{16}$	Auckland (land and buildings), (on account)		250	
17	Christchurch (land and buildings), (on account Wellington (land and buildings), (on account)		$\frac{250}{250}$	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-		
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 88		32,600	20,00
	VOTE No. 89.			
	Police-stations—			
$\frac{1}{2}$	Auckland, Freeman's Bay (site and building)		2,000	
3	Auckland, O'Rorke Street (additions) Auckland, Owen's Road, Epsom (site and build	ing)	200   1,600	
4	Auckland, Ponsonby (site and building)		4,000	
5	Blenheim (sergeant's residence)		1,000	
6	Bull's		1,000	
7	Christchurch, Fendalton (site and building)	•••	950	
8	Christchurch, Lower Riccarton (site and buildi	ng)	1,000	
9 10	Clyde	•••	650	
11	Devonport (building) Dunedin (superintendent's residence), (site	ba.e	2,000	
	building)	and	1,700	
12	Dunedin, Mornington (site and building)		1,500	
13	Dunedin, North-east Valley (site and building)		1,500	
14	Dunedin, Roslyn (site and building)		1,500	
15	Dunedin, St. Clair (site and building)	• • •	1,500	
16 17	Dunedin, St. Kilda (site and building)	•••	1,500	
18	Dunedin, Woodhaugh (site and building)	•••	1,500 900	
19	Greytown Half-moon Bay (site and building)		650	
20 20	Hawera (offices, &c.)		500	
21	Hobsonville (site)		100	
22	Hohoura		850	
23	Hokitika (office and quarters)	• • •	800	
24	Hokitika (sergeant's residence)	• • •	650	
25 $26$	Inglewood	•••	1,000 850	
$\frac{20}{27}$	Invercargill, Gladstone Invercargill, North		700	
28	Kurow (office)		100	
29	Lawrence (additions to residence)		200	
30	Lawrence (sergeant's residence)		600	
31	Leeston		900	
32	Levin	•••	1,000	
33	Lower Hutt	• • • •	1,300	
$\frac{34}{35}$	Middlemarch (site and building) Motu	•••	1,000 800	
36	Napier, Port Ahuriri (additions)		200	
37	Oamaru		4,300	
38	Ohura		1,000	
39	Orepuki		700	
40	Piopio	• • •	1,000	
41	Port Chalmers (site and building)	•••	$^{2,000}$	
42 43	Putarism	•••	750 900	
44	Putaruru Raetihi	•••	1,000	
45	Reefton (sergeant's residence)		900	
46	Southbridge		900	
47	Stafford		800	
<b>4</b> 8	Te Araroa		800	
49	Temuka (lock-up and office)		150	<b> </b>
50	Tokonui (site and building)	• ‹ •	775	1